LIVRES D'OR DES MORTS DU FRONT D'ARTOIS

Nom - Prénom
NIEPS Just Marcel
ROCHALAND Jean Michel

CHATELLIER Dominique Ferdinand Georges

GALLAND Georges

MARREAU Louis Auguste
HEMMER Marie Joseph
DUHAMELRaymond Marius Léon

FEUGUEUR Arséne Clotaire Hlldebert

GANDON Jules Alexandre Jean
GALIBERT Joseph Etienne
CANU Amand

LEFRANCOIS Eugéne Louis Alphonse

MARIE Emile lIéonce
PICHARD Henri Arséne

VIEILLARD Gaston Joseph Jean-Baptiste

DESCHODT Joseph Marie Hippolyte
BERLANDIER Jéréme

BENOIT Francois Marie Joseph
LUCET Georges

MORET Emile

MATHIEU Pierre Marie Louis
PERRET Marcel Jean Félix
DUHAMEL Henri Auguste
ROCHETTE Claude Etienne Louis
FAURE-VINCENT Marie Jean Jules
LEMEUNIER Eugéne Marie Laurent
MICHELOT Edmond Jules

MIRBEL Léon

SAVRY Alexandre

SOUCHET Robert

HERVE Etienne Louis Robert
PARANT Paul Marcel

SALICHON Antoine

SALICHON Claude

HERLE Francois Julien Albéric

Unités
1°BCP
1°R Zouaves
109°RI
109°RI
11°RIT
114°RI
119°RI
119°RI
119°RI
122°RI
129°RI
129°RI
136°Rl
136°Rl
136°Rl
138°Rl
143°RI
146°RI
148°Rl
149°RI
149°RI
149°RI
158°Rl
158°Rl
159°Rl
159°Rl
160°RI
160°RI
17°BCP
17°BCP
17°RI
17°RI
17°RI
17°RI
170°RI

Date de DC

19/10/1914
29/11/1914
04/07/1915
27/10/1914
09/02/1916
10/05/1915
26/06/1915
26/06/1915
25/09/1915
08/05/1915
25/09/1915
25/09/1915
31/05/1915
16/06/1915
30/05/1915
21/09/1915
03/01/1915
16/06/1915
16/05/1916
04/03/1915
09/05/1915
09/05/1915
03/10/1918
15/05/1915
29/09/1915
10/05/1915
23/05/1915
23/05/1915
16/05/1915
14/06/1915
09/05/1915
20/08/1915
07/09/1915
13/05/1915
16/06/1915

Lieu
Ablain-St-Nazaire
Roclincourt
ND de Lorette
Vermelles - Loos
Boesinghe
Loos
Aix-Noulette
Aix-Noulette
Neuville-St-Vaast
Hop, Rousbrugge
Neuville-St-Vaast
Neuville-St-Vaast
Duisans
Ecurie
Roclincourt
Roclincourt
Poperinghe
Neuville-St-Vaast
Macédoine
Aix-Noulette
Aix-Noulette
Aix-Noulette
Orfeuil
Noulette
Cambiligneul
Berthonval
Neuville-St-Vaast
Neuville-St-Vaast
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
Houdain
Hersin-Coupigny
ND de Lorette
Aix-Noulette

Grade
Sergent
Garde Républicain
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
Chef de Bataillon
Caporal
2°classe
Sous-Lieutenant
2°classe
2°classe
2°classe
2°classe
2°classe
Sergent
Sergent
Chef de Bataillon
2°classe
2°classe
1°Classe
Caporal
Caporal
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
Caporal
2°classe
2°classe
2°classe
Caporal
2°classe
Capitaine
Caporal
2°classe
2°classe
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BADUEL Alfred Dominique
LABESSE Henri Paul Noél
BOURNEZ Edgar Jean Rolland

OSMONT d'AMILLY Juvénal Joseph Frangois

THORAVAL André Jules

VAGNON Georges Marius
DEBLANGEY Louis Victor

CAMPION Georges Louis Alphonse
GUILBERT Alfred

GROSSTEPHAN Georges Joseph
BAILLY Pierre Marie

LABORIER Francgois

COTHENET Henri Georges
COTHENET Marie Joseph Jean James
DUTRU Louis

MOLLARD Joseph Jean Marie
VILLEMOT Joseph Camille Gustave
LINTERMANS Charles

BUARD Jules Albert

DET Charles Clément

PREVOST Maurice Joseph Sébastien
CLAISSE Louis Alexandre

DUCHE de GURGY Louis Hubert
MOREAU Marcel Adolphe Léon Michel
DE MONTIGNY Hippolyte
CHANHOMME Charles Albert
LALLEMENT Charles Frangois Auguste
DOLPIERRE Louis Eugéne
GACHELIN Gaston Félicien
HUSSEAU Joseph Constant

LATAPIE Louis Emile

BRUCHON Marie Emile

BRUNEAU Félix Jules

DESMARRE Emile Jules Marie Joseph
VAQUETTE Henri Alfred

BARRAU Emile Paul

18°RAC
2°RI
2°Rt Fusiliers Marins

2°RtMarche du 1er Etranger

20°BCP
20°RI
204°RI
205°RlI
205°RlI
205°RI-10°BCP
21°BCP
21°BCP
21°RI
21°RI
21°RI
21°RI
21°RI
226°RlI
237°RI
237°RI
239°RI
246°RlI
25°RI
26°RI
26°RIT
269°RlI
269°RI
274°RlI
276°RlI
276°RI
276°RlI
28°BCP
28°RI
28°RI
28°RI
280°RlI

30/09/1918
16/06/1915
31/10/1915
09/05/1915
12/05/1915
25/09/1915
15/05/1915
13/06/1915
13/06/1915
19/06/1915
26/12/1914
09/05/1915
17/06/1915
17/05/1915
13/05/1915
14/05/1915
11/05/1915
13/07/1915
25/10/1914
08/09/1915
01/10/1915
14/08/1915
03/06/1915
25/09/1915
26/08/1914
13/10/1914
05/07/1915
02/10/1915
26/05/1915
28/09/1915
18/05/1915
09/10/1914
26/08/1914
15/05/1915
08/09/1915
14/10/1914

Amb, 3/51
Roclincourt
La Panne
Neuville-St-Vaast
ND de Lorette
Beaurains
Bully-Grenay
Neuville-St-Vaast
Neuville-St-Vaast
Ecurie
ND de Lorette
Souchez
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
Bouvigny
Souchez
St Nicolas les Arras
Souchez
Neuville-St-Vaast
Ablain-St-Nazaire
Roclincourt
Neuville-St-Vaast
Ramillies
Noyelles-les-Vermelles
Ablain-St-Nazaire
Neuville-St-Vaast
Carency
Souchez
Ablain-St-Nazaire
Aix-Noulette
Estrun
Noulette
Combo les Bains
Annequin

Mal des logis Chef
Lieutenant
2°classe
Capitaine
2°classe
Chef de Bataillon
Lieutenant
2°classe
2°classe
Caporal
2°classe
1° classe
2°classe
2°classe
Sergent
Sous-Lieutenant
2°classe
Sergent
Sergent Major
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
Chef de Bataillon
Sous-Lieutenant
Sergent
Caporal
Caporal
Sergent
2°classe
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
Adjudant
Lieutenant
Sergent
2°classe
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PERIDIER Pierre Marius

LIGER Lucien André

MULLER Victor

LAVRUT Désiré

LUCET Louis

MONTIGNY Joseph Jean jacques Georges
SALLE Auguste Frangois
DUSSOSSOY Auguste

SAULES Alphonse Louis Noél
BERLANDIER Laurent Constant Joseph
LE CHAIX Francis Emmanuel
FOYER Henri

BALL Philippe Félix Maurice
LANIER Francois Marie Alexandre
DEIBER Julien

FARETTE Henri Joseph

MORITZ Paul Georges
RABOURDIN André Joseph Marie Aimable
FOYER André Joseph

CLAUX Jean Baptiste

COLLIARD Joseph Pierre Nicolas
BELLANGER Alfred

BAILLY Antonin

CHARTIER Georges Etienne Julien
DELBARD Paul Raymond
GAUNIER Emile Marie

PICHARD Paul

COFFINET Robert Pierre Auguste
LOUIS Léon

PICOT Francois

LABORIE Guillaume

DE LA PORTE Armand paul marie Ferdinand

HENRY Charles

MILLOT Stéphane Marie Bernard Régis
LEMARTINEL Francgois Victor Jean Joseph
LANIER Marius Clément

281°RlI
282°RlI
282°RlI
289°RI
295°RlI
295°RlI
295°RlI
3°BCP
3°BCP
3°RAC
3°RI
3°RZ
30°BCP
30°RI
31°BCP
31°BCP
31°BCP
31°BCP
319°RI
326°RlI
327°RlI
33°RA
359°RlI
36°RI
36°RI
36°RI
36°RI
360°RlI
360°RlI
37°RI

4° Bon Colonial
4° Dragons
4°R Zouaves
4°RMZT

41°RI
414°RI

11/05/1915
14/05/1915
14/05/1915
26/05/1915
10/11/1915
29/01/1915
19/10/1914
27/06/1915
08/05/1915
07/12/1918
16/06/1915
16/06/1915
09/05/1915
31/08/1914
25/05/1915
18/06/1915
10/05/1915
05/03/1915
12/05/1915
25/09/1915
03/10/1914
26/05/1915
09/09/1917
25/09/1915
22/06/1915
23/06/1915
25/09/1915
19/12/1914
01/10/1915
09/05/1915
27/11/1915
29/04/1918
19/10/1915
11/10/1915
04/10/1914
05/10/1915

Vermelles - Loos
Ablain-St-Nazaire
Ablain-St-Nazaire
ND de Lorette
Maroeuil
La Bassée
La Bassée
Aix-Noulette
Angres
Joigny
Roclincourt
Arras
ND de Lorette
Ban de laveline
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
ND de Lorette
Neuville-St-Vaast
Neuville-St-Vaast
Oppy
Bully-Grenay
Vauxaillon
Neuville-St-Vaast
Camblin I'Abbé
Souchez
Arras
Bouvigny
Souchez
Neuville-St-Vaast
Grenay
Locre
Nieuport
Bully-Grenay
Neuville-Vitasse
Souchez

2°classe
2°classe
Caporal
Sous-Lieutenant
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
2°classe
Sous-Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Caporal
Aspirant
Caporal
2°classe
Caporal
Sergent
Adjudant Chef
2°classe
Sergent
Sergent
Sous-Lieutenant
2°classe
2°classe
Caporal
Sous-Lieutenant
Sergent
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
2°classe
2°classe
Lieutenant
Caporal
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
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MAISON Eugéne Louis
MESLAGE Henri Auguste

DUJON Georges Charles
STEPHAN Jean-Baptiste

LE DANTEC Jean Marie

DAVOUS Ferdinand Jules Augustin
PICHARD Auguste

PICHARD Francois

COMPTE Jean

ARNAUD de FOIARD Léon Jean
BOUCHACOURT Jean Marie
DUPUIS Camille Gabriel
TARIDEC Pierre Marie Joseph
BOZOU Pierre

RABOUIN Jean Louis Pierre Marie
BOUTEILLE Robert Auguste
LINDER Auguste

ARDOUIN Auguste Victor Joseph
SAUNIER Francois Jean Marie
POUSSARD Edmond

DURAND Léon Victor

SOULIER Paul Charles

RAMET Paul Antoine

BOURNEZ Emile Florentin
DELPORT Alphonse Casimir
D'ELBEE Raphaél Eugéne Marie
BADUEL Dominique Philippe Emile

SOURT Francois Guillaume Jean Marie

ALQUIER Eugéne Joseph
LUCET Jules

LOUIS André Charles
FAVRE Irénée Alphonse
HONORE Henri Frédéric

DESCHODT Augustin Pierre Marie Edouard

42°BCP
42°RIC
44°BCP
47°Rl
48°RI
5°RI
5°RI
5°RI
50°RlI
57°BCP
6° Cuirassiers
6° Dragons
6° Tir Indigénes
60°BCP
64°RI
66°RI
73°RIT
74°RlI
76°RIT
77°RI
79°RI
8°Tir Indigénes
8°Zouaves
81°RlI
81°RlI
83°RI
88°RI
88°RI
90°RI
90°RI
94°RI
97°RI
97°RI

Major Garnison de Dunkerque

11/05/1915
28/09/1915
10/11/1914
16/06/1915
08/05/1915
28/09/1915
21/02/1915
janv-19
26/09/1915
11/05/1915
04/01/1915
03/07/1915
01/01/1915
12/07/1915
05/04/1915
25/09/1915
09/11/1915
26/09/1915
18/05/1915
01/02/1916
09/05/1915
13/10/1915
17/06/1915
05/03/1915
05/05/1918
16/06/1915
09/05/1915
09/05/1915
09/10/1915
08/10/1915
09/11/1914
16/06/1915
25/09/1915
25/04/1917

Carency
Vimy
Carency
Ecurie
Bailleul-sire-Berthoult
Neuville-St-Vaast
Mametz
Chez Lui
Thélus
Souchez
Nieuport
Ecurie
Nieuport
Souchez
Beaumont
Agny
Zuydschoote
Neuville-St-Vaast
Combreke
Neuville-St-Vaast
La Targette
Grenay
Souchez
Tahure
Locre
Arras
Roclincourt
Roclincourt
Bully-les-Mines
Loos
Bixchoote
Souchez
Souchez
Dunkerque

Caporal
Sergent
Caporal
Sergent
Sergent
Caporal
2°classe

2°classe
Adjudant
2°classe
Brigadier
Sergent
2°classe
2°classe
Adjudant
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
2°classe
Caporal
Sergent
2°classe
Lieutenant
2°classe
Capitaine
Caporal
Aspirant
Lieutenant-Colonel
2°classe
Sergent
2°classe
Sergent
Chef de Bataillon
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